# KCASR PART-145 APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

### Certificate Number: DGCA/AMO/061

Pursuant to Law No. 30 for the year 1960 and all subsequent amendments/orders/ministerial decisions thereof governing the Civil Aviation activities in the State of Kuwait for the time being in force and subject to the conditions specified below, the Directorate General of Civil Aviation of the State of Kuwait hereby certifies:

#### SAUDIA AEROSPACE ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES (SAEI), KING ABDULAZIZ INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, P.O.BOX: 167, CC: 808, JEDDAH – 21231, KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA.

as a Kuwait Civil Aviation Safety Regulations 8 Part-145 Maintenance Organization approved to maintain the products listed in the attached approval schedule and issue related certificates of release to service using the above Certificate Number.

### CONDITIONS:

- 1. This Approval is limited to that specified in the scope of approval section of the KCASR 8 Part-145 approved Maintenance Organization Exposition, and
- 2. This Approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the KCASR 8 Part-145 approved Maintenance Organization Exposition, and
- 3. This Approval is valid whilst the Approved Maintenance Organization remains in compliance with KCASR 8 Part-145.
- 4. Subject to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid for a period of 24 months from the date of current issue unless the approval is surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.

Date of expiry: 27-09-2023



Date: 20-09-2021

DGCA Form 3

Issue-2, Rev.1, October-2006



دولية الكويت State of Kuwait الإدارة العامة للطي<sub>كر</sub>ان الـــدثي Directorate Generat of Civil Aviation







# **APPROVAL SCHEDULE**

Certificate Number: DGCA/AMO/061

Organization: SAUDIA AEROSPACE ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES (SAEI), K.S.A.

P.O. Box: 167, CC: 808, King Abdulaziz Internatio Jeddah – 21231, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.		202
Tel: +966-2-272-9001 Ext. Fax: +966-2-684-2104	2404	
Date of Initial issue:	28-09-2009	
Date of Current issue:	28-09-2021	
Date of Expiry:	27-09-2023	
Amendment No:	2	Date 30-03-2022

Signature: Aviation Safety Director

Engr. Hussam Al-Rasheed Aviation Safety Director







# **APPROVAL SCHEDULE**

### Certificate Number: DGCA/AMO/061

### Organization: SAUDIA AEROSPACE ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES (SAEI), K.S.A.

This approval is limited to the following locations:

### 1) TAIF (TIF), TAIF INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA.

CLASS	RATING	LIMITATION	BASE	LINE
	A1	A320 Series fitted with CFM56 Engine		
AIRCRAFT	Aeroplane above 5700 KG	A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine	-	~

### 2) GASSIM (ELQ) PRINCE NAYEF BIN ABDUL-AZIZ INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA.

CLASS	RATING	LIMITATION	BASE	LINE
	A1	A320 Series fitted with CFM56 Engine		
AIRCRAFT	Aeroplane above 5700 KG	A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine	-	~

#### 3) KING FAHAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - (DMM) DAMMAM KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA.

CLASS	RATING	LIMITATION	BASE	LINE
AIRCRAFT	A1 Aeroplane above 5700 KG	A320 Series fitted with CFM56 Engine A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine	-	~

# 4) KING ABDULAZIZ INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (KAIA) JEDDAH - (JED) KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA.

CLASS RATING		LIMITATION	BASE	LINE
AIRCRAFT	A1 Aeroplane above 5700 KG	A320 Series fitted with CFM56 Engine A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine	-	~







### 5) KING KHALID INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (KKIA) RIYADH- (RUH) KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA.

CLASS	RATING	LIMITATION	BASE	LINE
AIRCRAFT	A1 Aeroplane above	A320 Series fitted with CFM56 Engine	_	1
AIKCKAFI	5700 KG	A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine	-	

### 6) HAIL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT- (HAS) KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA.

CLASS	RATING	LIMITATION	BASE	LINE
	A1	A320 Series fitted with CFM56 Engine		
AIRCRAFT	Aeroplane above 5700 KG	A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine	-	~

### 7) ABHA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (AHB) KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA.

CLASS	RATING	LIMITATION	BASE	LINE
	A1	A320 Series fitted with CFM56 Engine		
AIRCRAFT	Aeroplane above 5700 KG	A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine	-	~

## 8) PRINCE MOHAMMED BIN ABDULAZIZ INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (MED) KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA.

CLASS	RATING	LIMITATION	BASE	LINE
	A1	A320 Series fitted with CFM56 Engine		
AIRCRAFT	Aeroplane above 5700 KG	A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine	-	~

This approval schedule is limited to those products and activities specified in the scope of approval section contained in Part-145 approved Maintenance Organization Exposition.

## Exposition reference: MOE at latest amendment

**Aviation Safety Director** 

Signature:

Aviation Safety Director Engr. Hussam Al-Rasheed Aviation Safety Director







# ADDENDUM TO APPROVAL SCHEDULE

#### **Authorized Maintenance Support Services**

### Certificate Number: DGCA/AMO/061

### Organization: SAUDIA AEROSPACE ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES (SAEI), K.S.A.

The Approval Certificate holder is authorized to perform maintenance outside from the approved location of operation specified in the associated Approval Schedule.

LINE STATION	OPERATOR	AIRCRAFT TYPE (ENGINE TYPE)
TAIF INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - TIF	Jazeera Airways	A320 series fitted with CFM 56 Engine A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine
	Kuwait Airways	A320 Series fitted with CFM56 Engine
Prince Nayef Bin Abdul-Aziz	Company	A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine
<b>International Airport - ELQ</b>	Jazeera Airways	A320 Series fitted with CFM56 Engine
	Jazeela Allways	A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine
King Fahad International	Lancora Airruano	A320 series fitted with CFM 56 Engine
Airport - DMM	Jazeera Airways	A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine
King Abdulaziz International	Lamoone Alemnano	A320 series fitted with CFM 56 Engine
Airport - JED	Jazeera Airways	A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine
King Khalid International	Iamoore Aimurano	A320 series fitted with CFM 56 Engine
Airport - RUH	Jazeera Airways	A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine
	x	A320 series fitted with CFM 56 Engine
Hail International Airport - (HAS)	Jazeera Airways	A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine
	T	A320 series fitted with CFM 56 Engine
Abha International Airport (AHB)	Jazeera Airways	A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine
Prince Mohammed Bin Abdulaziz	T	A320 series fitted with CFM 56 Engine
International Airport (MED)	Jazeera Airways	A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine
Abha International Airport (AHB) Prince Mohammed Bin Abdulaziz	Jazeera Airways Jazeera Airways	A320 series fitted with CFM 56 Engine A320 Neo fitted with CFM LEAP 1A Engine A320 series fitted with CFM 56 Engine

**Conditions:** 

- 1. This Addendum to Approval Schedule is limited to those products and activities specified in the scope of approval section contained in Part-145 Approved Maintenance Organization Exposition.
- 2. The work performed is as per the contractual agreement between the Approval Certificate Holder and the Operator (Customer), and in accordance with Kuwait Civil Aviation Safety Regulations.
- 3. This Addendum to Approval Schedule is co-terminus with the validity period of the associated Approval Certificate and is not transferable.
- 4. Holder of this authorization is not permitted to subcontract the maintenance services authorized above.

Signature:

Aviation Safety Director Engr. Hussam Al-Rasheed Aviation Safety Director